—5000

4500

—4000

3500

3000

2500

2000

—1500

1000

500

08°T—

06'¢—

86"y
mﬁ.j
9T°L
81°L+
1T LA
€0 LA
cﬂ.ﬁ
8T'L
WL
L
L
9L

6S°L
E.h/
S9°L~\L

69°L
IL°L
9L°L
8L°L

68°8—

LETT—

U R | S T

Feee |
Fsoz

v6°0 |

7.0

6.0 5.5 50 45 40 35 3.0 2.5 20 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0

6.5

11.5 11.0 10.5 10.0 9.5 9.0 85 80 7.5

12.0

f1 (ppm)



